

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12556/2009

DEV DAYAL GIRI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNAINA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.3: (Appln. for impleadment as party respondent)  
I.A. NO.4: (Appln. for expunging the name of R. No.1)  
(With Office Report)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.(AOR)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.3 is allowed in terms of the prayer made and  
the petitioner-applicants are granted leave to implead the  
persons named in para 4 as respondent nos. 8-12.

Notices may now be issued to the added respondents.

I.A. No.4 is allowed and name of Respondent No.1 is  
deleted from the array of parties.

The amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master