

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 08.08.2013
COURT NO.: 12
ITEM NO. : 36

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 12556 of 2009
(With prayer for interim -relief)

DEV DAYAL GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN GIRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2009 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned. Issue notice. "

Accordingly show cause notice for due course was issued to all the 7 respondents by courier service. Proof of delivery duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 2 to 7. Respondent No. 1 deleted vide Order dated 6.8.2010 of Hon'ble Judge - in- Chamber. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for impleadment as respondent Nos. 8 to 12 which was allowed by Hon'ble Judge - in- Chamber on 6.8.2010 and show cause was directed, notice to impleading respondents. AD cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 8 to 10.

In regard to respondent Nos. 11 - 12, counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of service on Mr. Gopal Singh, standing counsel for State of Bihar but Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has not chosen to appear, so far. Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 6th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr or 2013/14